

NEWS RELEASE



For Immediate Release July 15, 2015 www.iccsafe.org Contact: Steve Daggers 1-888-ICC-SAFE (422-7233), ext. 4212 SDaggers@IccSafe.org

ICC-SRCC Recognized by city of Los Angeles as Solar Heating and Cooling Listing Agency

ICC-SRCC certified products can now be used in the city

The city of Los Angeles Department of Buildings and Safety's Mechanical Testing Laboratory has approved the Solar Rating & Certification Corporation (ICC-SRCC) as a recognized listing agency for solar water heating products. As a result, ICC-SRCC certifications demonstrate the product complies with the city's 2014 plumbing code for solar water heaters. ICC-SRCC's Standard 100 is referenced for solar collectors. Its Standard 300 is referenced for solar water heating systems.

"Our listing agency recognition benefits code officials, inspectors, specifiers and manufacturers," said ICC-SRCC Executive Director Eileen Prado. "The listing increases the value of ICC-SRCC certifications by eliminating the need to seek other certifications to be installed in the city of Los Angeles. If the solar collector or solar water heating system has an SRCC mark, it can be used in the city."

ICC-SRCC's approval is granted under the provisions for Section 98.0503 of the Los Angeles Municipal Code. Solar manufacturers can apply for ICC-SRCC certification online at www.solar-rating.org.

ICC-SRCC is not the only member of the International Code Council Family of Companies recognized by the city of Los Angeles. Also on the list is ICC Evaluation Service, which produces reports for many products, including non-structural or fire-life safety alternate building materials, exterior wall coatings, interior finishes, fire assemblies, insulation and roofing

materials. And the International Accreditation Service is recognized by the city of Los Angeles Department of Building and Safety (LADBS) for complying with requirements of the LADBS Guidelines for Recognition of Listing/Product Certification Agencies for Plumbing, Mechanical and Fire Suppression Products.

###

About us: The primary purpose of ICC-SRCC is to provide authoritative performance ratings, certifications and standards for renewable energy products with the intention of protecting and providing guidance to consumers, incentive providers, government and the industry. ICC-SRCC is part of the International Code Council Family of Companies.